assignees as a consequence of any breach, default, or failure of consideration under this 

Agreement. 

14. Payment in full must be received prior to the unveiling event to be held at Weeki 

Wachee Springs State Park on October 13, 2022. The SponsorOwner shall pay Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) per Mermaid Statue to the County and shall 

thereafter enter into a separate maintenance agreement with the County related to the 

costs, responsibilities, and liability of maintaining the Mermaid Statue(s) being 

sponsored.purchased. 

15. Termination-Thirty (30) days written notice by either party is required to cancel this